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Troop Plans for September 2014

e Monday, September 8 - PLC and Committee Meeting, 7PM

e Tuesday, September 9- TROOP MEETING: COH & campout planning; BORs

e Tuesday, September 16- COURT OF HONOR

e Friday- Sunday, September 19-21 - TROOP CAMPOUT: Gold Head State Park

e Tuesday, September 23- TROOP MEETING: Cleaning of grub boxes presentation

e Tuesday, September 30- TROOP MEETING: TBD

e Monday, October 6- PLChttp://troop35jax.org/plcmain.html and Committee Meeting, 7PM

e Tuesday, October 7- TROOP MEETING: DARE officer drug presentation

Scouts: Please suggest Troop meeting ideas to your Scout Leaders the last week of the month before

the PLC meeting.

WEKIVA SPRINGS
The troop had a great weekend camping at
Wekiva Springs. It was a hot one, so most of the

boys’ free time was spent in the water. We
camped, ate, swam and had a great time!

GOLD HEAD, SEPTEMBER 19-21

The troop campout this month will be at Gold
Head State Park. This is a great camping spot
close to home. Don’t forget to sign up in the
Scout Room.

TREASURER’S REPORT
Everything is good with the
Troop’s finances!

HIGH ADVENTURE 2015: NORTHERN TIER

We're going to Canada! Are you ready for the
trip of a lifetime? Back-country at its best is at
Northern Tier High Adventure Base. Experience
one of the most remote regions in North America
in the Boundary Waters of Minnesota and the
Quetico Provincial Preserve in Ontario, Canada.
June 20-30, 2015. (Scouts must be First Class
and 14 years old by June 20, 2015) $1700 all
included. See Mr. Bailey if you have questions.

Northern Tier Payment schedule:
+$100-due-August-1,2014-paid
+$600-due-September-1,2014-paid
e $600 due January 15, 2015
e $400 due March 1, 2015

SCOUTMASTER REPORT

e The Troop is doing well.

e Cooler temperatures are
coming, don’t miss out on
camping with the Troop!

e Remember, we are
PREPARED!

THINGS ON THE HORIZON...

Fri-Sun, Oct. 17-19 — Troop Campout: Special
Needs Camporee

Sunday, October 26 — BBQ Fundraiser

Fri-Sun, Nov 7-9 - Troop Campout: Merit Badge
Fair
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